
Deer Creek High School
2025 Tennis Schedule

Date Team Location
March 1 (Sat) Varsity Girls Carl Albert

March 3 (Mon) Varsity Boys Carl Albert

March 25 (Tue) Varsity Girls HOST Deer Creek

March 26 (Wed) Varsity Boys HOST Deer Creek

March 28 (Fri) JV B/G Carl Albert

March 31 (Mon) Varsity Girls Crossings

March 31 (Mon) JV 9th-10th B/G Edmond Santa Fe @ ECC

April 1 (Tue) Varsity Boys Crossings

April 1 (Tue) JV B/G Guthrie @ OKCTC

April 5 (Sat) Varsity Boys & Girls Edmond Memorial

April 8 (Tue) JV B/G Choctaw @ ECC

April 9 (Wed) JV B/G Edmond Santa Fe @ ECC

April 10 (Thur) Varsity Boys & Girls Edmond Santa Fe @ ECC

April 14 (Mon) JV B/G Yukon

April 15 (Tue) Varsity DUAL @ 3pm Heritage Hall

April 17 (Thur) Varsity Girls Norman North

April 18 (Fri) Varsity Boys Norman North

April 18 (Fri) Varsity Girls Yukon

April 19 (Sat) Varsity Boys Yukon

April 22 (Tue) JV HOST Deer Creek

April 28 (Mon) Varsity Girls Union

April 29 (Tue) Varsity Boys Union

May 2 (Fri) Varsity Girls Heritage Hall

May 3 (Sat) Varsity Boys Heritage Hall

May 5 (Mon) Girls Regionals TBD

May 9-10 (Fri-Sat) Girls State OKCTC

May 12 (Mon) Boys Regionals TBD

May 16-17 (Fri-Sat) Boys State OKCTC




